## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Luis R Scheker	10/09/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aptis Medical, LLC
Street Address:	5 River Hill Road
City:	Louisville
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40207

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5951604

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (502)426-1167

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5024239850

Email: resa@inventky.com

Correspondent Name: Theresa Fritz Camoriano

Address Line 1: 8225 Shelbyville Road

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DUN.101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Theresa Fritz Camoriano

Total Attachments: 1

source=SchekerDistalAssignment101#page1.tif

\_\_OP \$40.00 59

PATENT REEL: 018398 FRAME: 0399

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS**

WHEREAS, Luis R. Scheker, M.D. owns U.S. Patent Number 5,951,604

entitled DISTAL RADIOULNAR JOINT PROSTHESIS,

and
WHEREAS, Aptis Medical, LLC, a Kentucky corporation having offices at 5 River Hill Road, Louisville, KY 40207 US (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and any subsequent patent applications and resulting patents claiming priority from that patent application or claiming the subject matter described in that patent application;
NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in said patent and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country.
Signed and sealed at \$35 (llectors flight) on (local), 2006.  Luis R. Scheker, M.D.  State of Hinterlay)  )SS
County of
Subscribed and sworn to before me this
Motary Public
My Commission expires / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /

**RECORDED: 10/17/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 018398 FRAME: 0400